Systematic Investment
Plan (SIP) Facility

EKUSH GROWTH FUND 
Open End Fund
Perpetual life and unlimited size
Ekush Wealth Management Limited (Ekush)
Ekush Wealth Management Limited (Ekush)
Sandhani Life Insurance Company Limited (SLICL)
Brac Bank Limited (BBL)
Tk. 25,00,00,000.00 (Taka Twenty Five crore) divided into 2,50,00,000
(Two crore Fifty Lac) Units of Tk.10 (Taka ten) each
Perpetual life and unlimited size
Tk.10 (Taka ten) per Unit
The objective of the “Ekush Growth Fund” is to achieve superior
risk-adjusted-return in forms of capital appreciation and income
and to provide reasonable dividend payments to the unit holders.

[...]

on the website of the Fund manager and as prescribed in the Rule
Individuals –both resident, non-resident and foreigner, institutions–
local and foreign, mutual funds and collective investment schemes
are eligible to subscribe the Units of the Fund.
a) Income from a mutual fund or a unit fund up to Tk. 25,000.00
(Twenty-Five Thousand) is exempted from tax under Income Tax
Ordinance 1984. 
b) Investment in the Unit Fund would qualify for investment tax
credit under section 44(2) of the Income Tax Ordinance. 
c) The income of the Fund will also be exempted from Tax.
Minimum 50 (fifty) percent of realized income of the Fund will

[...]

So, the person’s total tax rebate is BDT 200,000 which is calculated by multiplying eligible investment 
with applicable tax rebate rate of 10% (2,000,000 X 10%).
This investor can reduce tax liability by BDT 200,000 by investing in this fund.

Example-2: 
An individual earning total annual taxable income BDT 1,400,000 (Fourteen Lac) only may have 
allowed investment for tax rebate of BDT 350,000 (BDT 1,400,000 multiplied by 25% allowed). 
Ignoring actual investment, as this BDT 350,000 is lower than BDT 15,000,000; the person’s eligible 
investment amount for tax rebate is BDT 350,000.

[...]

information to the Trustee, BSEC and the public as prescribed in the wmwKDwiwUR I G·‡PÄ 
  Kwgkb (wgDPzqvjdvÛ) wewagvjv, 2001.

2.4 Tax Advantage of investing in EKUSH GROWTH FUND :

2.4.1  Tax advantage on Income: Income from a mutual fund or a unit fund up to Tk. 25,000.00 
  (Twenty-Five Thousand) is exempted from tax as per clause 22A of Schedule (Part A) under 
  Income Tax Ordinance 1984.

2.4.2  Investment Tax credit: According to the current Income Tax Ordinance (ITO) 1984, section 
  44(2)(c), amended in 2016, amount of allowable investment is – actual investment or 25%

[...]

3.2 Life of the Fund
The Fund will be an open-end mutual fund with a perpetual life. Institutional, local and foreign, and 
individual investors, resident and non-resident, are eligible to invest in this Fund. The initial target size 
of the Fund will be Tk 25,00,00,000.00 (Taka Twenty Five crore) only divided into 2,50,00,000 (Two 
crore Fifty Lac) Units of Tk. 10 (Taka ten) each. Size of the Fund will be increased from time to time by 
the Asset Manager subject to approval of the Trustee and with due intimation to the BSEC.

3.3 Face Value and Denomination
Face value of each Unit will be Tk.10 (Taka Ten) only.

[...]

Ekush Wealth Management Limited, the sponsor, has already subscribed Tk 1,00,00,000.00 (Taka One 
crore) only worth of Units equivalent to 10,00,000 (Ten lac) Units of Tk 10 (ten) each at par on October 
18, 2021 as the effective date. The remaining amount of BDT 1,50,00,000 (Taka One crore and Fifty 
Lac) will be subscribtion period. 

6.3 Rights of the Unit holders

6.3.1 Voting Rights
All the Unit holders shall have usual voting rights. Voting right can be exercised in person or by proxy 
in a meeting held in connection with any proposal to amend the characteristics of the Fund or any